

VIA MAIL

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission Post Office Box 47250 Washington 98504-7250

Re:

Gold Line Telemanagement, Inc.

UBI: 602168140

Discontinuance of Services

2016 JUN 27 PM 2: 3r

Dear Sir or Madam:

Gold Line Telemanagement, Inc. ("Gold Line"), hereby voluntarily surrenders its certificates of public convenience and necessity to provide Interexchange (IXC) services and would like to request discontinuance of service.

Gold Line ceased all operations in Washington and currently does not serve any customers or have any active telecommunications operations in Washington.

For the reasons set forth above, Gold Line requests that the Commission cancel its Certificate on file effective immediately or as soon as the Commission can take such action.

Please contact me if you have any questions, or if I may provide you with additional information.

Respectfully submitted,

Shala Yazdani

C.F.O

